12-28-2004

12/27/04



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

102911370

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005) I UZU I I U U U Inited States Patent and Trademark Unice		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bianchi International	
Community Bank 1041 West Badillo Street, Suite 200		
Covina, California 91722	Internal Address:	
all		
Execution Date(s) <u>December 24, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 27969 Jefferson Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Temecula	
	Ony. Terrecula	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92590	
✓ Other Release of Patents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
N/A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: JACK B. CORWIN		
Internal Address: Sorte 6780	1. Total 100 (01 01 K 1.2 1(11) 0 01 1 1) 4	
Hunting ton Holdings Inc	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 433 West Fitth St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: LOS ANGAICS	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: CALIFOLNIN Zip: 90071	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 213 617 - 1500	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 213 (617 - 232)		
Email Address: J CORWING HUNTHOLD COM		
9. Signature: Mother Joine	sv1 12/24/09	
Signature O Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
waitie of reison Signing	<u></u>	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/27/2004 GTON11 00

00000047 4690315

01 FC:8021

160.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0022

Exhibit A

Released Intellectual Property

Name of Traipmark	USPTO Registration Number
UNIVERSAL CLIP	4690315
UNIVERSAL MILITARY HOLSTER	4627558
CARTRIDGE BELT	4613068
SWIVEL CONNECTED BELT HOLSTER	4504001

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0023

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on or about April 17, 1990, Bianchi International ("Bianchi"), executed a Security Agreement – Patent Assignment (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Community Bank ("Community") granting Community a security interest in the intellectual property identified on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, all of Bianchi's obligations and covenants under the Security Agreement and related loan obligations referenced therein have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Community, the secured party under the Security Agreement, hereby releases and discharges the Security Agreement and the security interest filed against the patents set forth on Exhibit A and consents to the recording of this Release of Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for the purpose of having the lien on such collateral released and extinguished as a matter of record.

Community hereby agrees and acknowledges that Bianchi or its assignees or designees may record this Release of Security Agreement with the USPTO without further notice or consent from Community.

Community further agrees, at the expense of Bianchi or its assignees, to take such further actions, execute such further documents and do such other things as, in the reasonable opinion of Bianchi or its assignees, are required to make this Release of Security Agreement of record at the USPTO.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Security Agreement as of the 24 day December 2004.

RECORDED: 12/27/2004

COMMUNITY BANK

ву:____

Name: MARTHA

Title:

: SENIOR VKE PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0024